FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0051-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
TRADE	MARKS ONLY	el degument(s) or conv(ies)				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Conveyance Type	at trocument(s) or copytics).				
X New	X Assignment	License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name					
Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying	parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name AeroSport, Inc.		03/15/2000				
Formerly	·					
	Limited Partnership X Co	prporation Association				
Individual General Partite ship Chinical actions in Superior						
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving	g parties attached				
Name Medical Graphics Corporati	on					
DBA/AKA/TA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 350 Oak Grove Parkway						
Address (line 2)						
Address (time 3) Vadnais Heights	MN/USA	55127-8599				
Individual General Partnership	State/Country	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an				
x Corporation Association Association Association						
Other		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Minaesota						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet is be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Peters and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affeirs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (051-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Information Eudget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TŘADEMARK REEL: 002026 FRAME: 0906

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	FORM PTO-1618B Expires 05/3070 OMB 0551-0027	Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Address (line 1) 4200 IDS Center Address (line 2) 80 South Eighth Street Address (line 3) Minneapolis, MN 55402-2205 Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 612/371-3211 Name Bruce H. Little, Baq. Address (line 2) Lindquist & Vennum, P.L.L.P. Address (line 2) 4200 IDS Center Address (line 2) 4200 IDS Center Address (line 2) 80 South Eighth Street Address (line 2) 4200 IDS Center Address (line 2) 4200 IDS Center Address (line 2) 4200 IDS Center Address (line 3) 80 South Eighth Street Address (line 2) 4200 IDS Center Address (line 3) 4200 IDS Center Address (line 2) 4200 IDS Center Address (line 3) 80 South Eighth Street Address (line 4) 80 South Eighth Street Address (l	Domestic Representa	ntive Name and Address	Enter for the first Rec	elving Party only.	
Address (ine 9) 80 South Eighth Street Address (ine 9) Minneapolis, MN 55402-2205 Address (ine 9) Lindquist 6 Vennum, P.L.L.P. Address (ine 9) Lindquist 6 Vennum, P.L.L.P. Address (ine 9) Eindquist 6 Vennum, P.L.L.P. Address (ine 9) B0 South Eighth Street Address (ine 9) Minneapolis, MN 55402-2205 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Tratemark Application Number of the Registration Number (s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Including Application Number(s)	Name Bruce H.	Little, Esq.			
Address (ine 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 612/371-3211 Name Builder Little, Bsq. Address (ine 2) Lindquist & Vennum, P.L.L.P. Address (ine 3) 80 South Eighth Street Address (ine 4) Minneapolis, MN 55402-2205 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark it additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number (s) the Registration Number (s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 50-0837. Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X = No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 1) 4200 IDS	Center			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 612/371-3211. Name Reuce H. Little, Esq. Address (line 1) Lindquist & Vennum, P.L.L.P. Address (line 2) & So South Eighth Street Address (line 2) & So South Eighth Street Address (line 3) & South Eighth Street Address (line 2) & South Eighth Street Address (line 3) & South Eighth Street Trademark Application Number (s) or Registration Number(s)	Address (line 2) 80 South	Eighth Street			
Name Bruce H. Little, Rsq.	Address (line 3) Minneapo	olis, MN 55402-2205			
Address (line 1) Lindquist & Vennum, P.L.L.P. Address (line 2) 4200 TDS Center Address (line 3) 80 South Eighth Street Address (line 4) Minneapolis, MN 55402-2205 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark it additional numbers stached Enter either the Trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number (po Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (po Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (po Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) L.955.814	Address (line 4)				
Address (line 1) Lindquist & Vennum, P. L. L. P. Address (line 2) 4200 IDS Center Address (line 3) 80 South Eighth Street Address (line 4) Minneapolis, MN 55402-2205 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number (s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) 1,902,155 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Correspondent Name	e and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 61:	2/371-3211	
Address (line 3) 80 South Eighth Street Address (line 4) Minneapolis, MN 55402-2205 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark it additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,902,155 1,902,155 1,906,814 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Name Bruce H.	Little, Esq.			
Address (line 3) 80 South Eighth Street Address (line 4) Minneapolis, MN 55402-2205 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers stached Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Il. 902.155 Il. 956.814 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X = No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (time 1) Lindquis	st & Vennum, P.L.L.P.			
Address (line 4) Minneapolis MN 55402=2205 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number (c.the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) I1,902,155	Address (line 2) 4200 IDS	Center			
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Address (line 3) 80 South	n Eighth Street			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)		olis MN 55402-2205			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number gr.the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,902,155 1,902,155 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0837 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X = No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Pages Enter the	total number of pages of the a	tached conveyance doc	ument # 2	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amoun	Tdemosk Application	on Number(s) or Registrat	ion Number(s)		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. 1,902,155	Enter either the Trademark A	Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration	Number (DO NOT ENTER BUT	H numbers for the same property.	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0837 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X = No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Trademark Ap	plication Number(s)	Registr	ation Number(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0837 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X = No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			1,902,155		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0837 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X = No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			1 056 91/		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0837 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X = No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			1.956.814		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0837 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X = No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0837 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X = No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Number of Propertie	S Enter the total number of	properties involved.	# 2	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X = No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Bruce H. Little	Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X = No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Bruce H. Little		t: Enclosed	Deposit Account X	 ;	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Bruce H. Little	(Enter for payment by d	eposit account or if additional fees can Deposit Accou	be charged to the account.) nt Number:	# 50-0837	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Bruce H. Little		-		Yes X = No	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Bruce H. Little	Statement and Sign	ature			
Bruce H. Little	The state of the state and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
Bruce H. Little Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed	indicated herei	n.	21.0	و المراجعة	
	Bruce H. T.ittle	Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002026 FRAME: 0907

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS AeroSport, Inc. a Michigan corporation, ("Assignor") is the exclusive owner of those certain trademarks listed on attached Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS Medical Graphics Corporation, a Minnesota corporation ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Trademarks and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, as well as the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of the Trademarks. This instrument shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns and shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns. Assignor further covenants that it will, upon request to it, but without expense to it, do all other lawful acts necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain, and enforce full benefits from and record the assignment to it of the rights and interests herein assigned.

Dated: March 15, 2000

AeroSport, Inc.

Tte:

Decidon 4

Doc# 1189223\1

RECORDED: 04/24/2000

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Registration Number	Date of Registration
TEEM 100	1,902,155	June 27, 1995
AEROSPORT	1,956,814	February 13, 1996

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002026 FRAME: 0909***